Type of Offense: Theft of moto	or vehicle	Incident/D	R Nun	ber: LC201	531
	Location	of Incident			
Street Address or Location.			Tim	e: 1021	Date: 9/30/2020
Reporting Officer's Name:	Badge #	Rank	Dut	Status:	Attire
Chris Weiss	524	Sergeant	On I	Duty	Uniform
Involved Officer's Name:	Badge #	Rank	Duty	Status:	Attire
Don McCarthy	561	Corporal	On L	Duty	Uniform
Click here to enter text.	Click here to enter	Click here to	Cho	ose an	Choose an item.
	text.	enter text.	item	١,	
Click here to enter text.	Click here to enter	Click here to	Cho	ose an	Choose an item.
	text.	enter text.	item	l	
	Suspect I	nformation			
Suspect 2: Male Female Age: Race: Height Suspect 3: Male Female Age: Race: Height	t: Weight: □ Animal □ Group of Po t: Weight:	eople		Line	dor the Influence
Applicable Suspec	t Conditions (Check all ti	пат арріу)		Under the Influence	
□Armed	☐History of violen	ce		□ Alchohol	
☐Reported to be armed	☐ Failed to comply				l Illness
☐ Assaulted Deputy	☐Resisted arrest			□ None A	
☐ Assaulted civilian	\Box Other: Explain.			□ Other:	
☐ Attempted escape					
Use of Force / Control Necessar	y to:				
☐ Defend Self ☐ Pro	otective Custody	☐ Other:	Explaii	η.	
☐ Defend another ☐ Pro ☐ Make arrest	event Escape	□Accomp	lish off	icial purpos	se: Explain.
Commands Given: ⊠ Yes ☐ No	o □ Not Feasible Vi	ideo:⊠Yes □No	If No,	explain in	comments
	Force	: Used			
☐ Physical Control:			E	ffective: □	7Yes □No
Soft Empty Hand Techniques	Hard Empty Hand Tec	hniques			
☐ Escort Position	☐ Palm Heel			☐ Shoulder Pin Restraint	
☐ Transport Wrist Lock	☐ Straight Punch			(nee Strike	
☐ Straight Armbar Takedown	☐ Brachial Stun			Angle Kick	
☐ Pressure Points	☐ Suprascapular Stun	i		Other: Explo	ain.
☐ Other: Explain.	☐ Front Thrust Kick		***		

☐ OC Spray: Discharged: ☐ Yes ☐ No Exposure: ☐ Airborne only ☐ Targeted area ☐ Single spray ☐ Multiple spray Serial number: Click here to enter text. Lot number: Click here to enter text. ☐ Wrap Restraint System ☐ Restraint Chair							
☐ Taser: Discharged:	10 A 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	Effective: ☐ Yes	□No				
Exposure:	Cycles: Click here to	☐ Heavy clothing ☐ Malfunct					
☐ Drive stun	enter text.	☐ Close probe strikes					
☐ Cartridge discharge		☐ Missed ☐ No physical effect					
Taser Serial Number: Click	here to enter text.	Cartridge(s) Serial Number: Click here	e to enter text.				
☐ Impact Weapons	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Effective:	□Yes □No				
		7 Other: Explain.					
☑ Firearms: ☑ Pistol ☐ Discharged: ☐ Yes ☑ No ☐ Serial number or departmen							
Indicate Impact	t Zones on Suspect	Injuries					
\bigcap		Officer	Suspect				
) (None				
			⁷ Bruises ⁷ Abrasions				
[] \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	/ h . l		Lacerations				
	//) (\\		Broken Bones				
From My F	Test out		Other: Explain				
	1/1/	Check by Medical					
1-()-1	1111	Officer: ☐ Yes ☒ No					
(\	Suspect: ☐ Yes Ø No					
	H H		Transported to Hospital				
	UV	Officer: ☐ Yes ☒ No Suspect: ☐ Yes ☒ No					
		Suspecti. 2 res 2 no					
After Action Report: Septem	ber 30, 2020, deputies o	assitted the Cascade County Sheriff's Of	fice regarding				
		er in the day in the Great Falls, MT are					
		on HWY 287 near MM 8. When the de					
		ables its operating systems. The driver	-				
		. The deputy exited his patrol vehicle, c					
handgun at the driver/suspect, and yelled demands at the him. The suspect complied with the demands and he was arrested for felony theft.							
Reporting Officer Signature:	my they		Date: 10/1/20				
Supervisor Signature:	hu totte		Date: 10/1 20				

Division Commander Signature:	Date: 10/2/2.20
Under Sheriff Signature:	Date:
Comment: Click here to enter text.	Date.

Type of Offense: BURGLARY		Incident/Di	R Num	ber: LC201	406	
	Location	of Incident				
Street Address or Location.		5	Time	e:2200 rs	Date: 9/10/2020	
Reporting Officer's Name:	Badge #	Rank	Duty	Status:	Attire	
Matt Kultgen	537	Deputy Sheriff	On E	Duty	Uniform	
Involved Officer's Name:	Badge #	Rank	Duty	Status:	Attire	
Jess Metcalf	547	Deputy Sheriff	On D	Outy	Uniform	
Click here to enter text.	Click here to enter text.	Click here to enter text.	Choo	ose an	Choose an item.	
Click here to enter text.	Click here to enter text.	Click here to enter text.	Choc	se an	Choose an item.	
	Suspect I	nformation				
Age: 27 Race: White Height: 5' Suspect 2: ☐ Male ☐ Female Age: Race: Height Suspect 3: ☐ Male ☐ Female Age: Race: Height	☐ Animal ☐ Group of Pett: Weight: ☐ Animal ☐ Group of Pe	•				
Applicable Suspec	t Conditions (Check all th	nat apply)		Unde	er the Influence	
□Armed	⊠History of violend					
☐ Reported to be armed	oxtimes Failed to comply			□ Drugs □ Drugs		
☐ Assaulted Deputy	\square Resisted arrest			☐ Mental Illness ☐ None Apparent		
⊠Assaulted civilian	\square Other: Explain.			☐ Other: Explain.		
☐ Attempted escape						
Use of Force / Control Necessar	y to:					
☐ Defend Self ☐ Pro	otective Custody	□ Other: E	xplain			
☐ Defend another ☐ Pro	event Escape	<i>□</i> Accompli			e: Explain.	
Commands Given: ⊠ Yes ☐ No	o □ Not Feasible Vie	deo:⊠Yes □No	If No,	explain in a	comments	
	Force					
☐ Physical Control:			Ej	ffective: 🗆	Yes □No	
Soft Empty Hand Techniques	Hard Empty Hand Tech	niques				

\square OC Spray: Discharged: \square Yes \square No	Effective: ☐ Yes ☐ No				
Exposure: Airborne only Targeted area					
Serial number: Click here to enter text. Lot num	ber: Click here to enter text.				
☐ Wrap Restraint System ☐ Restraint Chair					
☐ Taser: Discharged: ☐ Yes ☐ No	Effective: ⊠ Yes □ No				
Exposure:	\square Heavy clothing \square Malfunction				
☐ Drive stun	\square Close probe strikes \square No physical effect				
☐ Cartridge discharge	☐ Missed				
Cycles: Click here to					
enter text.					
Taser Serial Number: X12009RFX	Cartridge(s) Serial Number:				
☐ Impact Weapons	Effective: ☐ Yes ☐ No				
\square Baton \square Weapon of opportunity \square	Other: Explain.				
☐ Firearms: Discharged: ☐ Yes ☐ No ☐	Pistol 🗆 AR-15 🗆 Shotgun 🗀 Other:				
Number of rounds fired:)Serial number or depart	ment number of firearm(s) used: Click here to enter text.				
Indicate Impact Zones on Suspect	Injuries				
	Officer Suspect				
	⅓ None ⋈ None				
	☐ Bruises ☐ Bruises				
	\square Abrasions \square Abrasions				
	\Box Lacerations \Box Lacerations				
	☐ Broken Bones ☐ Broken Bones				
	☐ Other: Explain ☐ Other: Explain				
Sunt m lost End A loss					
100 100 20 100					
\	Check by Medical				
1-1 1-1 1 1 1 1	Officer: ☐ Yes ☒ No				
	Suspect: ☐ Yes Ø No				
\(\)\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	Transported to Hospital				
11 11 17 (1	Officer: ☐ Yes ☒ No				
	Suspect: ☐ Yes Ø No				
After Action Penart, On Contember 10, 2020, et al.	out 2220 hours I. Donata Matthew Kaltana in I				
	out 2220 hours, I, Deputy Matthew Kultgen, assisted				
Deputy Keith Harbour, as well as other Deputies					
. Deputy Keith Harbour had received a repo					
	oly kicking the side of a camper trailer. Before my				
and processing and the process of th	fled on foot. I knew. to be residing somewhere				
on the 800 block of East Riggs. Upon pulling into					
observed a male wearing black clothing who mat					
sent out on an Attempt to Locate, and from my o					
	before I called out to him to show me his hands.				
was non-compliant by attempting to wall	k away from us and not removing his hands from his				

sweatshirt. Due to the possibility of a weapon being used in Deputy Keith Har	bour's initial call for
service, I pointed my department issued Taser at as Deputy Jess Metca	alf placed him in
handcuffs behind his back.	
Reporting Officer Signature:	Date: 9 17 20
Supervisor Signature:	Date: 9-17-20
Division Commander Signature:	Date: 10/15/2-2.
Under Sheriff Signature: Breef & Collet	Date: 10 -15-20
Comment: Click here to enter text	

Type of Offense: Assualt with	h a weapon		Incident/D	R Nu	mber: LC201	2/10	
	Location	of Inc				243	
Street Address or Location:_				Tin	ne: 1602	Date: 8/13/2020	
Reporting Officer's Name:	Badge #	Rar	nk	Du	ty Status:	Attire	
Tony Galahan	5-50			-	Duty	Uniform	
Involved Officer's Name:	Badge #	Ran	k	Dut	ty Status:	Attire	
Tony Galahan	5-50	Sen	ior Deputy	_	Duty	Uniform	
Jerome Steiner	5-54	Seni	ior Deputy	On	Duty	Uniform	
Click here to enter text.	Click here to enter	Click	k here to			Choose an item.	
	text.		ertext.	iten	n.		
Suspect 1: ⊠ Male ☐ Female	Suspect Ir	nformo	ation				
Age: 46 Race: White Height: 5 Suspect 2: ☐ Male ☐ Female Age: Race: Heigh Suspect 3: ☐ Male ☐ Female Age: Race: Heigh	\square Animal \square Group of Perit: Weight: \square Animal \square Group of Perit: Weight:	ople					
Applicable Suspec	ct Conditions (Check all the	at app	ly)		Unde	er the Influence	
☐ Armed				□Alchohol			
☐ Reported to be armed ☐ Failed to comply				□ Drugs			
☐ Assaulted Deputy	□ Resisted arrest						
oxtimes Assaulted civilian	□ Other: Explain.				Other: Explain.		
☐ Attempted escape						· promi	
Use of Force / Control Necessar	ry to:						
	otective Custody	,	□Other: Ex	nlair			
	event Escape				icial purpose	P. Detain for	
☐ Make arrest		9	uestioning	in pos	ssible assault	t with a weapon	
C. 10: 57: 5			ase	•		weapon	
Commands Given: 🛮 Yes 🗆 No		eo: 🛭	Yes □No I	f No,	explain in co	mments	
	Force U	Jsed					
Physical Control:	T			Ej	ffective: 🗆 Y	'es □No	
Soft Empty Hand Techniques ☐ Escort Position	Hard Empty Hand Techr	niques					
☐ Transport Wrist Lock	☐ Palm Heel				houlder Pin R	Restraint	
Straight Armbar Takedown	□ Straight Punch □ Brachial Stun			71000-0000000	nee Strike		
Pressure Points					ngle Kick		
Other: Explain.	☐ Suprascapular Stun ☐ Front Thrust Kick			$\Box o$	ther: Explain	Sa	
*	- HOIL HIIUSERICK						
<i>n</i>							

A 1 The condition and terminal materialists on the

7000								
☐ OC Spray: Discharged: ☐ Yes ☐ No Effective: ☐ Yes ☐ No								
Exposure: Airborne	Exposure: Airborne only Targeted area Single spray Multiple spray Serial number: Click here to entertext. Lot number: Click here to entertext.							
		ber: Clic	ck here to enter text.					
☐ Wrap Restraint System ☐ Restraint Chair								
☐ Taser: Discharged: ☐ Yes ☐ No Effective: ☐ Yes ☐ No								
Exposure: Yes No	Cycles: Click here to	□Нес	avy clothing \Box	Malfunction				
☐ Drive stun	entertext.	☐ Clo.	se probe strikes					
☐ Cartridge discharge		□Mis	sed					
		□No	physical effect					
Taser Serial Number: Click	here to entertext.	Cartri	dge(s) Serial Number:	Click here to enter text.				
☐ Impact Weapons			Ej	ffective: 🗆 Yes 🗆 No				
\square Baton \square Weapo	on of opportunity \Box	Other:	Explain.					
	⊠AR-15 ⊠ Shotgun	□ot	her: Click here to ente	rtext.				
Discharged: \square Yes \boxtimes No	Number of rounds fired:	Click he	ere to entertext.					
Serial number or departme	nt number of firearm(s)	used: 5-	-54 AR#45, 5-50 shotg	un #R559858N				
Indicate Impact Zones on Suspect Injuries								
	Zonesonsuspect		Officer					
{ }	()		⊠None	Suspect ⊠ None				
\mathcal{M}) (□ Bruises					
			□ Abrasions	☐ Bruises				
/ A A \	1 1		☐ Lacerations	□ Abrasions				
	//) (\\			☐ Lacerations				
	/// \\\		☐ Broken Bones	☐ Broken Bones				
511 17 4	6/1/1/2		☐ Other: Explain	□ Other: Explain				
and I has	600 1 1000							
\	\	Ì	Che	ck by Medical				
1-1 1-1	1111			⊠ No				
()()	() ()	1	1. T. T. C.	Ø No				
1/ 1/	1/ 1/	1		orted to Hospital				
// //	11 11			No				
	(a)			7 No				
			243pcci. 2103 Z	, , , ,				
		- 1						

After Action Report: Deputies were dispatched to the Log Gulch / Departure Point campgrounds on Holter Lake for a reported assault with a weapon. I had dispatch contact the Idaho law enforcement agency related to the males driver license return. It was relayed to me the male had a history of drug use and an aggravated assault charge. I responded and arrived onscene to speak with the female reporting this. The female stated her friend and her where on a road trip due to her being diagnosed with cancer. Today she stated she was at the willow creek campground and ended up taking a nap by the creek. The female stated she was woken up by her friend who began assaulting her. The assault described was her being slapped, punched in the ribs, and strangled at one point. The male then brandished a knife putting it to the female's throat and threatening her life, according to the female complainant. The female stated she heard a side by side UTV driving by and ran to the occupants screaming for help. I looked at the female's neck area and face and did not observe signs of injury matching what was reported at that time. Based on the female's statement and the history provided by Idaho, I

determined a felony stop would be appropriate if we contacted this male. The male ended up calling the female's phone while we were at the Log Gulch Campground. The spot common for cellph one service was on Beartoothroad near the gate to the game range. Game Wardens S. Briggs, T. Kelly, MHP Trooper B. Inman, Deputy Steiner, and I responded to that area to attempt contact. The male was in his truck at the suspected location. I deployed my office issued shotgun and gave the male instructions. The other LEO's also had their respective weapons deployed at this time. The male was detained with no issue. See report for further details.

Reporting Officer Signature: 1000 Kellen eur	Date: 8/14/20
Supervisor Signature: Miles	Date: 8/10/20
Division Commander Signature:	Pate: \$ /17/20
Under Sheriff Signature:	Date: \$ 9/9/2020
Comment: Click here to entertext.	10 11

Type of Offense: PFMA		Incident/DI	R Num	ber: LC2012	201	
	Location	of Incident				
Street Address or Location:	Time	e: 0210 rs	Date: 8/5/2020			
Reporting Officer's Name:	Badge #	Rank	Duty Status:		Attire	
Don McCarthy	561	Corporal	On Duty		Uniform	
Involved Officer's Name:	Badge #	Rank	Duty	Status:	Attire	
Andy Haegel	552	Senior Deputy	On Duty		Uniform	
Ryan Zarske	532	Deputy	On Duty		Uniform	
Click here to enter text.	Click here to enter	Click here to	Cho	ose an	Choose an item.	
	text.	enter text.	item	•		
		formation				
Suspect 1: Ø Male ☐ Female ☐ Age: 38 Race: white Height: 5'8' Suspect 2: ☐ Male ☐ Female ☐ Age: Race: Height: Suspect 3: ☐ Male ☐ Female ☐ Age: Race: Height:	' Weight: 190 7 Animal □ Group of Pe Weight: 7 Animal □ Group of Pe Weight:	ople				
Applicable Suspect	Conditions (Check all th	at apply)		Unde	er the Influence	
⊠Armed				oxtimes Alchohol		
Departed to be armed				☐ Drugs		
				☐ Mental Illness		
☐ Assaulted Deputy	\square Resisted arrest			☐ None Ap	oparent	
☐ Assaulted civilian ☐ Other: Explain.				□ Other: E	Explain.	
☐ Attempted escape						
Use of Force / Control Necessary	to:					
☐ Defend Self ☐ Pro	tective Custody	☐ Other: {	Explain	η.		
☐ Defend another ☐ Pre	vent Escape	\Box Accompl	lish official purpose: Explain.			
Commands Given: ⊠ Yes ☐ No	✓ Not Feasible Vii	deo:⊠Yes □No	If No	evnlain in c	omments	
Communas diven. Za res Za No	Force		1) 140	CAPIUIII III C	Omments	
☐ Physical Control:				=====================================	Yes □ No	
Soft Empty Hand Techniques	Hard Empty Hand Tech	nniques		Jjective.	163 2110	
☐ Escort Position	☐ Palm Heel			Shoulder Pin	Restraint	
☐ Transport Wrist Lock	☐ Straight Punch		☐ Knee Strike			
☐ Straight Armbar Takedown	☐ Brachial Stun		☐ Angle Kick			
☐ Pressure Points	☐ Suprascapular Stun		☐ Other: Explain.			
☐ Other: Explain.	☐ Front Thrust Kick					

☐ OC Spray: Discharged: ☐ Yes ☐ No Effective: ☐ Yes ☐ No Exposure: ☐ Airborne only ☐ Targeted area ☐ Single spray ☐ Multiple spray							
Serial number: Click here to enter text. Lot nu							
☐ Wrap Restraint System ☐ Restraint Chair							
☐ Taser: Discharged: ☐ Yes ☐ No	Effective: ☐ Yes ☐ No						
Exposure:	☐ Heavy clothing ☐ Malfunction						
☐ Drive stun enter text.	☐ Close probe strikes						
☐ Cartridge discharge	☐ Missed						
	\square No physical effect						
Taser Serial Number: Click here to enter text. Cartridge(s) Serial Number: Click here to enter text.							
☐ Impact Weapons	Effective: ☐ Yes ☐ No						
\square Baton \square Weapon of opportunity	☐ Other: Explain.						
igtiising Firearms: $igtiising$ Pistol $igtharpoonup$ AR-15 $igtharpoonup$ Shotgu	n ☐ Other: Click here to enter text.						
Discharged: \square Yes \boxtimes No Number of rounds fire							
Serial number or department number of firearm(s) used: 561- XWM205, 532-NAR6217, 552-58J037022						
Indicate Impact Zones on Suspect	Injuries						
	Officer Suspect						
()	□ None □ None						
	☐ Bruises ☐ Bruises						
	\square Abrasions \square Abrasions						
	\square Lacerations \square Lacerations						
	☐ Broken Bones ☐ Broken Bones						
	☐ Other: Explain ☐ Other: Explain						
First In his said I has							
	Check by Medical						
	-,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,						
	Suspect: ☐ Yes Ø No Transported to Hospital						
1 11 11 11 11	Officer: ☐ Yes ☒ No						
	Suspect: \square Yes \boxtimes No						
	Juspect. — res — wo						
After Action Report: Deputies approached the res	sidence to interview the suspect for a PFMA. The male was						
	sidence to interview the suspect for a FFMA. The male was						
	ol in his right hand. All 3 deputies drew their sidearms and gave						
	ale realized we were law enforcement and placed the pistol on						
a nearby garbage can. The male was compliant o							
Reporting Officer Signature:	5-61 Date: 8/6/2020						
Supervisor Signature: Date: \$ \(\begin{align*} \text{Date:} \\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \							
Division Commander Signature: Date: \$\langle b\langle \langle							

Under Sheriff Signature: JANGE JANGERICA

Comment: Click here to enter text.

Type of Offense: Disorderly (Conduct	Incident/D	R Number: LC201	187		
	Location	of Incident				
Street Address or Location	<i>y</i> -	-	Time: 0825	Date: 8/4/2020		
Reporting Officer's Name:	Badge #	Rank	Duty Status:	Attire		
Matt Boudreau	539	Corporal	On Duty	Uniform		
Involved Officer's Name:	Badge #	Rank	Duty Status:	Attire		
Mark Baker	766	Senior Officer	On Duty	Uniform		
Click here to enter text.	Click here to enter	Click here to	Choose an	Choose an item.		
-	text.	enter text.	item.			
Click here to enter text.	Click here to enter	Click here to	Choose an	Choose an item.		
	text.	enter text.	item.			
Suspect 1: ⊠ Male ☐ Female		nformation				
Age: 65 Race: White Height: 5 Suspect 2: ☐ Male ☐ Female Age: Race: Heigh Suspect 3: ☐ Male ☐ Female Age: Race: Heigh	☐ Animal ☐ Group of Pont: Weight: ☐ Animal ☐ Group of Po					
	ct Conditions (Check all th	hat apply)	Und	er the Influence		
□Armed				☐ Alchohol		
☐ Reported to be armed			□ Drugs	☐ Drugs		
☐ Assaulted Deputy	⊠Resisted arrest		☐ Mental			
☐ Assaulted civilian	☐ Other: Explain.		☐ None A ☐ Other:			
☐ Attempted escape	,					
Use of Force / Control Necessa	ry to:					
☐ Defend Self ☐ Pr	otective Custody	□ Other: £	Explain.			
\square Defend another \square Pr	event Escape		sh official purpos	e: Explain		
	1		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,			
Commands Given: ⊠ Yes ☐ N	o □ Not Feasible Via	deo:⊠Yes □No	If No, explain in o	comments		
	Force					
☐ Physical Control:			Effective: □	Yes □No		
Soft Empty Hand Techniques	Hard Empty Hand Tech	nniques				
☐ Escort Position	☐ Palm Heel		☐ Shoulder Pin	Restraint		
☐ Transport Wrist Lock	☐ Straight Punch		☐ Knee Strike			
☐ Straight Armbar Takedown	☐ Brachial Stun		☐ Angle Kick			
☐ Pressure Points	☐ Suprascapular Stun		☐ Other: Explai	in.		
☑ Other: Pushed from behind	☐ Front Thrust Kick					
by Officer Baker while running						
away. Caused defendant to fall						
face first into dirt.						

☐ OC Spray: Discharged: ☐ Yes ☐ No Exposure: ☐ Airborne only ☐ Targeted area ☐ Single spray ☐ Multiple spray Serial number: Click here to enter text. Lot number: Click here to enter text. ☐ Wrap Restraint System ☐ Restraint Chair				
 ☐ Wrap Restraint System ☐ Restraint Chair ☐ Taser: Discharged: ☐ Yes ☐ No 				
Exposure:	Effective: ☐ Yes ☐ No			
entertext	☐ Heavy clothing ☐ Malfunction			
☐ Cartridge discharge	☐ Close probe strikes ☐ Missed			
	□ No physical effect			
Taser Serial Number: Click here to enter text.	Cartridge(s) Serial Number: Click here to enter text.			
\Box Impact Weapons	Effective: ☐ Yes ☐ No			
\square Baton \square Weapon of opportunity \square	Other: Explain.			
\square Firearms: \square Pistol \square AR-15 \square Shotgun	☐ Other: Click here to enter text.			
Discharged: ☐ Yes ☐ No Number of rounds fired: €	Click here to enter text.			
Serial number or department number of firearm(s) u	sed: Click here to enter text.			
Indicate Impact Zones on Suspect	Injuries			
\cap	Officer Suspect			
	\square None \square None			
	\square Bruises \square Bruises			
	\square Abrasions \square Abrasions			
	\square Lacerations \square Lacerations			
	☐ Broken Bones ☐ Broken Bones			
Find My Face Nows	☐ Other: Explain ☐ Other: Explain			
)///	Check by Medical			
1-()-(1 () (Officer: ☐ Yes ☒ No			
	Suspect: ⊠ Yes □ No			
	Transported to Hospital			
	Officer: ☐ Yes ☒ No			
	Suspect: ☐ Yes Ø No			
After Action Report: 08/04/20 at approximately 0825	hours, Cpl Boudreau was impounding a bicycle			
had left secured to the courthouse bicycle rack. observed Cpl Boudreau impounding the bicycle at				
the Commissioner's Garage and became highly confrontational, agiated, was yelling and threatening Cpl				
Boudreau. began yelling at people walking at the sidewalk entering the courthouse from nearby parking				
lots and walking towards the courthouse. Cpl Boudreau advised he ws under arrest for Disorderly Conduct.				
ran away from Cpl Boudreau and would not comply with commands was yelling, running east down				
Breckenridge and ran out into traffic on Rodney Street. Officer Baker from the Helena Police Department arrived				
on scene. ran away from law enforcement back towards the courthosue still yelling threats. Officer Baker				
and Cpl Boudreau continued the foot pursuit and were concerned for the safety of people entering the				
courthouse due to erratic and confrontational behavior. : was not complying with commands to stop. was running down an alley towards the courthouse between Rodney and Breckenridge. Officer Baker				
was raining down an alley towards the courthous	se between koaney and Breckenridge. Officer Baker			

pushed from behind while he was running. This caused to fall face first into this arms under his body and Cpl Boudreau pulled hands and arms out from und lower back so Cpl Boudreau could handcuff suffered minor abrasions and cult he was examined by St. Peter's Ambulance and cleared to be booked into jail.	der his body to behind his
Reporting Officer Signature: Math Fourtream #539	Date: 8/4/20
Supervisor Signature:	Date:
Division Commander Signature:	Date:
Under Sheriff Signature:	Date:
Comment: Click here to enter text.	

Type of Offense: High Risk St		Incident/DR Number: CFS #071620-164 / LC201053-2		
	Locati	on of Incident		
Street Address or Location:			Time:1824	Date: 7/16/2020
Reporting Officer's Name:	Badge #	Rank	Duty Status:	Attire
Keith Harbour	526	Probationary Deputy	On Duty	Unifrom
Involved Officer's Name:	Badge #	Rank	Duty Status:	Attire
Don McCarthy	561	Corporal	On Duty	Uniform
Andy Haegele	552	Senior Deputy	On Duty	Uniform
Paul Weber/Kyle Brown	567/905	Senior Deputy/ Reserve Deputy	On Duty	Uniform
	Suspec	t Information		
Age: 30 Race: W Height: 5' 5" Suspect 2: Male Female Age: Race: Heigh Suspect 3: Male Female Age: Race: Heigh Applicable Suspect Applicable Suspect Armed Reported to be armed Assaulted Deputy Assaulted civilian Attempted escape	☐ Animal ☐ Group of nt: Weight: ☐ Animal ☐ Group of	People that apply) ence ply	Unde ☐ Alchoho ☐ Drugs ☐ Mental I Ø None Ap ☐ Other:	Illness
<u>1</u>	ry to: rotective Custody revent Escape	□ Other: □Accomplis	sh official purpose	:
Commands Given: ⊠ Yes ☐ N	lo □ Not Feasible	Video: Ø Yes ☐ No	If No, explain in co	omments
	Fore	ce Used		
☐ Physical Control: Soft Empty Hand Techniques	Hard Empty Hand Te	chniques	Effective: □ \	∕es □No

☐ Escort Position ☐ Transport Wrist Lock ☐ Straight Armbar Takedown ☐ Pressure Points ☐ Other:	☐ Palm Heel ☐ Straight Punc ☐ Brachial Stun ☐ Suprascapula ☐ Front Thrust I	r Stun		☐ Shoulder Pin Restraint ☐ Knee Strike ☐ Angle Kick ☐ Other: Explain.	
☐ OC Spray: Discharged: ☐ Yes Exposure: ☐ Airborne only Serial number: Click here to er ☐ Wrap Restraint System ☐	\Box Targeted area			Effective:	
☐ Taser: Discharged: ☐ Yes				ive: □Yes □No	
	es: Click here to	Пнес	vy clothing	☐ Malfunction	
☐ Drive stun ☐ Cartridge discharge Taser Serial Number: Click here to	r text.	☐ Clos ☐ Mis. ☐ No p	se probe strikes sed physical effect		
	Denter text.	Cartric	ige(s) Seriai ivum	ber: Click here to enter text.	
☐ Impact Weapons ☐ Baton ☐ Weapon of o	nnortunity /	7 Other:	Euplain	Effective: ☐ Yes ☐ No	
☐ Firearms: ☐ Pistol ☐ AR-1 Discharged: ☐ Yes ☐ No Number Serial number or department num 58C193204 / 905: 8GMH943	5 □ Shotgun er of rounds fired:	□ Ota	her: Click here to re to enter text.		7:
Indicate Impact Zone	s on Suspect			Injuries	
Two In his two			Officer ☑ None ☐ Bruises ☐ Abrasions ☐ Lacerations ☐ Broken Bone	Suspect ☑ None ☑ Bruises ☑ Abrasions ☑ Lacerations ☑ Broken Bones	
			Check by Medical Officer:		
After Action Report: On Thursday, information we Senior Deputy Andy Haegele, Senio	as located in the a	rea of .		Corporal McCarthy,	- 1

- 1	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
	Harbour, staged in the area of	Corporal McCarthy posit	tively identified the
3	suspect driving the suspect vehicle. Note:	as the suspect of a Partner	or Family Member
1	Assault and Assault with a Weapon case. (For more inform	ation, please refer to case # LC.	201053 Initial Report.)
1	After observing the suspect vehicle drive through the Taco J	ohn's drive-thru twice, the susr	pect vehicle nulled into
0	a parking space in the southwest corner of Taco John's park	ina lot. I initiated a high risk st	on accompanied by
(Corporal McCarthy, Senior Deputy Haegele, Senior Deputy V	Weher Reserve Denuty Brown	Montana Highway
F	Patrol Trooper Ryan Daub, and Helena Police Officers 772 a	nd 747 I positioned my patrols	vohicle Unit #52
Ł	pehind and to the left of vehicle. Due to		
	n possession of a firearm, I pointed my patrol rifle in		information ne was
h	is hands out the driver's side window. All write montioned	alrection and ordered n	im to place both of
"	is hands out the driver's side window. All units mentioned		
	direction to aide in arrest	complied with my verba	l commands
L	hroughout the high risk stop. Senior Deputy Weber placed	in handcuffs and to	ook him into custody
100000	vithout incident. was transported to the Lewis	and Clark County Detention Cei	nter by Senior Deputy
V	Veber and Reserve Deputy Brown without incident. End of	report.	107 967 991
	2/: 2/		T
Re	eporting Officer Signature: West Huntour		Date: 07/17/2020
			1 1
Su	pervisor Signature: 5-61		Date: 7/17/2020
Di	vision Commander Signature:		7126
-	vision communaer signature:		Date: /) . /2000
Ur	nder Sheriff Signature:		Date: 7/22/202
	The Contract of the Contract o		Dute. 1/20/020
C	omment:		